PROCEDURAL

- At 6.30pm His Worship the Mayor, led by the Mace Bearer and accompanied by the City Director, will enter the Council Chamber.
- Address by Councillor Gwynant Roberts, the retiring Mayor.

AGENDA

- 1. The sitting Mayor will announce that the first business will be to elect a Mayor of the City of Bangor for the 2023 2024 Municipal Year. A proposal will be requested, which if seconded will be put to the vote.
- 2. Councillor Gwynant Roberts will declare that the Mayor was duly elected. Their Worshipthe Mayor, the City Director and Mayor-elect will then leave the Council Chamber for the robing of the Mayor.
- 3. The Mayor, the City Director and Councillor Roberts will then return to the Chamber.
- 4. Assisted by the City Director, Councillor Roberts will then invest Their Worship the Mayor with the chain of office.
- 5. The Mayor will call upon the Minister Dr Elwyn Richard to offer his thoughts for the day.
- 6. The Mayor will then read and sign the Declaration of Acceptance of Office of the Mayor of the City of Bangor Council.
- 7. Address by the new Mayor of the City of Bangor, who will then signify to the Council the Mayor's Consort.
- 8. Apologies of absences will be received.
- 9. Declaration of Financial Interest or Personal Connection will be received.
- 10. Public Participation.
- 11. The Mayor will ask for nominations for Deputy Mayor, which will be proposed and seconded. The Motion will then be put to a vote.
- 12. The Mayor, assisted by the City Director, will then invest the Deputy Mayor with the chain of office.
- 13. The Deputy Mayor will then read and sign the Declaration of Acceptance of Office of the Deputy Mayor of the City of Bangor Council.
- 14. Address by the Deputy Mayor.
- 15. To approve the Minutes of the Annual Meeting 16th May 2022.
- 16. To agree on a meeting timetable for the new Council.
- 17. To approve the Council's committee structure.
- 18. To confirm Standing Orders.
- 19. Appointment of representatives to outside bodies.